BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY (Form B-01-2012)
Agenda Request Form

Organizations and individuals are asked to submit a request form and supporting documents to
be placed on the agenda. You will be contacted by the City confirming the date of the meeting in
which your request will be heard. Please make sure that your contact information is accurate in
case we need to get in touch with you. The Board of Works meets on the 1st and 3rd Monday of
each month at 5:00 p.m. in City Hall located at 70 E. Monroe Street.

Date Submitted: February 16, 2022 Meeting Date: February 22, 2022

Contact Information:

Requested by: Mark Richards
On Behalf of Organization or Individual: Department of Planning & Engineering
Telephone: 317-736-3631

Email address: mrichards@franklin.in.gov
Mailing Address: 70 E. Monroe Street, Franklin, IN 46131

Describe Request:

Approval of Change Order 01 - FINAL

List Supporting Documentation Provided:

Change Order 01 - FINAL

Who will present the request?

Name: Mark Richards Telephone: 317-736-3631

In order for an individual and/or agency to be considered for new business on the Board of Works
agenda, this reservation form and supporting documents must be received in the Mayor’s office no
later than 4:00 p.m. on the Wednesday before the meeting.



Strand Associates, Inc?®

ASSOCIATE

January 14, 2022

CHANGE ORDER NO. |

PROJECT: Graham Street Storm Sewer Replacement
OWNER: City of Franklin, Indiana
CONTRACT: 1-2021

CONTRACTOR: Morphey Construction

Description of Change

la Adjust the quantity for item No. 4, preconstruction video,  (DEDUCT) ($500)
from 1 to 0 units.

1b Adjust the quantity for item No. 9, connection to existing ~ (DEDUCT) ($1,600)
24-inch VCP, from 2 to 1 unit.

lIc Adjust item No. 1 1, 24-inch storm sewer, from 688 linear  (DEDUCT) ($1,260)
feet (LF) to 681 LF.

1d Adjust item No. 15, Fence removal and replacement, (DEDUCT) ($2,700)
from 60 LF to 30 LF.

le Adjust item No. 16, flowable fill, from 60 cubic yards = (DEDUCT) ($8,440)
(CY) t0 35.03 CY.

If Adjust item No. 17, Tree Removal, less than or equal to ADD $13,200
12-inch diameter, from 7 to 18 units.

1f Adjust item No. 18, Tree Removal, greater than or equal ADD $1,300

to 12-inch diameter, from 2 to 3 units.

TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: (DEDUCT) (30)

Contract Price Adjustment

Original Contract Price $260,000
Previous Change Order Adjustments $0
Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order $0
Current Contract Price including this Change Order $260,000

Contract Final Completion Date Adjustment

Original Contract Final Completion Date May 28, 2021
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders 0 Days
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order 216 Days
Current Final Contract Completion Dates including all Change Orders December 30, 2021

This document shall become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

BCF:vIs\\strand.com\projects\COL\4000--4099\404 100 I\Construction\Change Orders\Changer Order No.1.docx



City of Franklin, Indiana—Morphey Construction
Contract 1-2021, Change Order No. |

Page 2

January 14, 2022

RECOMMENDED

Strand Associates, Inc?

[ /29/2022

ENGINEER-Strand Associates, Inc.® Date
APPROVED
/\Vé,() //% [ T22
CONTRACT OR—MOyéhey Construction Date
APPROVED
OWNER-City of Franklin, Indiana Date

BCFvIs\Wstrand.com\projects\COL\4000--4099\404 7\00 1\Construction\Change Orders\Changer Order No.1.docx



